

# PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2022 1 P.M. – CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS COUNCILOR LATONYA A. TATE CHAIRMAN

#### **AGENDA**

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 12, 2022
- C. LIQUOR LICENSES
  - 1. Ceibta Restaurant NEW APPLICATION
  - 2. Continental Drift NEW APPLICATION
  - 3. Family Dollar Store #20615 NEW APPLICATION
  - 4. Shubuz NEW APPLICATION
  - 5. Stop & Shop NEW APPLICATION
  - 6. Social NEW APPLICATION
  - 7. Uptown Jazz NEW APPLICATION
  - 8. Villa Spirits TRANSFER
- D. TOWING/IMMOBILIZATION
  - 9. 5 Way Towing NEW APPLICATION
- E. AMENDMENTS/RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES
  - **10**. Resolution Birmingham PD: Women in Law Enforcement Leadership Conference
  - **11.** Ordinance Cooperative Agreement and Cost Reimbursement Agreement between the FBI, City pf Birmingham, and Birmingham PD
- F. ADJOURNMENT

### LIQUOR LICENSES

1. Ceibta Restaurant	Restaurant Retail Liquor	☐ Approved Consent Agenda
5005 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd		☐ Approved pending
North	NEW APPLICATION	NA ZONING
Lynette Peters		☐ No Recommendation
		☐ Do Not Recommend
		□ Date:
		□Delayed:
2. Continental Drift	Lounge Retail Liquor Class I	o Approved Consent Agenda
2201 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South	The State of the S	o Approved pending
Eric Bennett	NEW APPLICATION	NAZONING
		o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
		oDelayed:
<b>3.</b> Family Dollar Store #20615	Beer Off Premise	o Approved Consent Agenda
3120 26 <sup>th</sup> Street North	Wine Off Premise	o Approved Consent Agenda o Approved pending
John Milledge	Wille Off Freinisc	NA ZONING
John Williedge	NEW APPLICATION	o No Recommendation
	NEW ATTLICATION	o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
4 Charles	C	oDelayed:
4. Shubuz	Special Retail Liquor (over 30	o Approved Consent Agenda
2401 26 <sup>th</sup> Street North, Suite B	days)	o Approved pending
Melanie Benjamin	Division I Dance permit	NAZONING
	(customer)	o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
	NEW APPLICATION	o Date:
		oDelayed:
<b>5.</b> Stop and Shop	Beer Off Premise	o Approved Consent Agenda
101 Rev Abraham Woods Jr	Wine Off Premise	o Approved pending
Blvd		NAZONING
Anwar Omar	NEW APPLICATION	o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
		oDelayed:
6. Social	Restaurant Retail Liquor	o Approved Consent Agenda
1034 20 <sup>th</sup> Street South	_	o Approved pending
Adrian Moore	NEW APPLICATION	NA ZONING
		o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
		oDelayed:
		1

7. Uptown Jazz	Lounge Retail Liquor Class I	o Approved Consent Agenda
2250 9th Ave North, Suite B		o Approved pending
Patrick Chatman	NEW APPLICATION	NA ZONING
		o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
		oDelayed:
8. Villa Spirits	Lounge Retail Liquor Class II	o Approved Consent Agenda
1157 Huffman Road	(Package Store)	o Approved pending
Pragat Sikrikar		NA ZONING
	TRANSFER	o No Recommendation
		o Do Not Recommend
		o Date:
		oDelayed:

#### **TOWING/IMMOBILIZATION**

<b>9.</b> 5 Way Towing	Wrecker Service	o Approved Consent Agenda	
1101 3 <sup>rd</sup> Ave North		o Approved pending	
Haier Ali Yehia	NEW APPLICATION	NA ZONING	
		o No Recommendation	
		o Do Not Recommend	
		o Date:	
		oDelayed:	

## AMENDMENTS/RESOLUTIONS

<b>10</b> . A Resolution pursuant to §11-40-1, §11-47-19, §11-47-11 and §11-43-	o Approved
55 of the Code of Alabama, 1975, to authorize the Mayor to expend funds	Consent Agenda
and execute agreements for a Birmingham Police Department ("BPD")	o Approved
event at the Birmingham Jefferson Civic Center (Ballroom B) on Thursday	pending
May 12, 2022 and Friday May 13, 2022, to host BPD's Women in Law	NA _ZONING _
Enforcement Leadership Conference. The event will include food and	o No
featured speakers to be provided for the interest of the inhabitants of the	Recommendation
City of Birmingham and to promote employment opportunities with BPD.	o Do Not
The City shall be authorized to charge a registration fee for attendance at	Recommend
the conference which shall not exceed Three Hundred Eighty-Five and	o Date:
00/100 Dollars (\$385.00) per attendee, and the Mayor is authorized to	
solicit generically, through such means as billboards, radio ads or other	oDelayed:
indirect means, donations from the public to the City to cover the City's	
costs for the public promotional event. The Mayor shall be authorized to	
execute such contracts as may be necessary for the use of facilities, catering	
and speakers for the event, as well as generic solicitations of donations, in	
accordance with Birmingham General City Code §3-1-7. The total amount	
to be expended for the event shall not exceed a total of Thirty-three	
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-nine and 20/100 Dollars (\$33,659.20). Said	
funds to come from G/L 031_202_39000_39004.527-050 (Event Center &	
Catering) and G/L 031_202_39000_39001.523-006 (Food / Catering only).	

11. An Ordinance authorizing the Chief of Police to execute a 2022 Cooperative Agreement and Cost Reimbursement Agreement for a period not to exceed Three (3) years, between the Federal Bureau of Investigation ("FBI") and the City of Birmingham, for its Police Department ("BPD"), for participation of up to three (3) BPD Officers in the FBI's North Alabama Safe Streets Task Force ("NASSTF") and for reimbursement to the City of Birmingham for overtime payments made to BPD officers assigned to work full time on NASSTF related matters. Forfeitures attributable to NASSTF investigations may be equitably shared with the agencies participating in the NASSTF. The Chief of Police is further authorized to execute all documents necessary to accomplish the purpose of the Agreement.

o Approved
Consent Agenda
o Approved
pending
NA \_\_ZONING\_\_
o No
Recommendation
o Do Not
Recommend
o Date:

oDelayed: